
CIFRA TI seminars 2006 -2007 
 
Date & time Speaker Title of presentation 
Tuesday, 29 August 2006,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Darrel Duffie (Stanford) Frailty Correlated Default 

Tuesday, 5 September 2006,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

David Thesmar (HEC) How do firms react to shocks on 
their balance sheet? 

Tuesday, 12 September 2006, 
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Daniel Paravisini (Columbia) Local Bank Financial Constraints 
and Firm Access to External 
Finance 

Tuesday, 26 September 2006,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Silvia Rossetto (Warwick) Corporate Control and Multiple 
Large Shareholders 

Wednesday, 27 September 2006, 
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Mark Roe (Harvard) Legal Origins and Modern Stock 
Markets 

Tuesday, 3 October 2006,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Per Strömberg (SIFR) The Financial Structure of Private 
Equity Funds. 

Wednesday, 4 October 2006,  
12:00 - 13:30 hrs. 

An Chen (Bonn) Hedging mixed life insurance 
products under interest rate and 
mortality risk 

Wednesday, 11 October 2006, 
12:15 - 13:30 hrs. 

Andrew Ang (Columbia) The Term Structure of Real Rates 
and Expected Inflation 

Tuesday, 17 October 2006,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Ulf Axelson (Stockholm School 
of Economics) 

Liquidity and Manipulation of 
Executive Compensation Schemes 

Tuesday, 24 October 2006,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Viral Acharya (LBS) Finance and Effciency: Do Bank 
Branching Regulations Matter? 

Wednesday, 25 October 2006, 
12:15 - 13:15 hrs. 

Ayako Yasuda (Wharton) Economics of Private Equity Funds 

Monday, 30 October 2006,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Antoinette Schoar (MIT) The Effect of Judicial Bias in 
Chapter 11 Reorganization 

Wednesday, 1 November 2006, 
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Thierry Foucault (HEC) Stock Price Informativeness, Cross-
Listings and Investment Decisions 
 

Tuesday, 7 November 2006,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Michael Brennan (UCLA) Asset Pricing and Mispricing 

Tuesday, 14 November 2006, 
 14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Paolo Volpin (LBS) Ownership Structure, Banks, and 
Private Benefits of Control 

Thursday, 16 November 2006, 
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Joachim Voth (UPF) Stock price volatitlity and political 
uncertainty: 

Tuesday, 28 November 2006,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

Oren Sussman (Oxford) 
 

 Sovereign Debt Without Default 
Penalties 

Wednesday, 29 November 2006, 
13:00 - 14:30 hrs. 
 

Evan Gatev (Boston College) 
 

Liquidity Risk and Limited 
Arbitrage:  Are Taxpayers Helping 
Hedge Funds Get Rich? 

Thursday, 30 November 2006, 
12:00 - 13:30 hrs. 
 

Fabio Braggion (Tilburg) 
 

Credit Market Constraints and 
Financial Networks in Late 
Victorian Britain 

Tuesday, 5 December 2006,  
15:00 - 16:30 hrs. 

Lucy White (HEC Lausanne) 
 

Level Playing Fields in 
International Financial Regulation 

Tuesday, 12 December 2006,  
15:00 - 16:30 hrs. 

Serdar Dinc (Michigan) 
 

The Decision to Privatize: Finance, 
Politics and Patronage 

Monday, 12 March 2007,  
12:00 - 13:15 hrs. 

Luc Laeven (IMF) 
 

Capital Structure and International 
Debt Shifting 

Tuesday, 13 March 2007,  
14:00 - 15:15 hrs. 

Laura Starks (Texas Austin) 
 

Headlines and Bottom Lines: 
Attention and Learning 

Wednesday, 14 March 2007,  
12:30 - 14:00 hrs. 

Franklin Allen (Wharton) 
 

Financing Firms in India 
 

Tuesday, 10 April 2007, 
14:00 - 15:15 hrs. 

Luigi Guiso (Rome) 
 

Information Acquisition and 
Portfolio 

Tuesday, 17 April 2007, 
14:00 - 15:15 hrs. 

Mark Seasholes (Berkley) Market Maker Inventories and 
Stock Market Liquidity  

Tuesday, 8 May 2007,  
14:00 - 15:15 hrs 

Nicola Gennaioli (IIES 
Stockholm University) 

Optimal Resolutions of 
Financial Distress by Contract 



Tuesday, 15 May 2007,  
14:00 - 15:15 hrs. Gurdip Bakshi (Maryland) 

Investor Heterogeneity, 
Aggregation, and the Non-
Monotonicity of the Aggregate 
Marginal Rate of Substitution in 
the Price of Market-Equity 

Tuesday, 29 May 2007,  
14:00 - 15:15 hrs. 

Mihir Desai (Harvard) Multinational Firms, FDI Flows 
and Imperfect Capital Markets 

Wednesday, 30 May 2007, 
12:00 - 13:15 hrs. 

Thorsten Beck (World Bank) Bank Regulation and Income 
Distribution:Evidence from 
Branch Deregulation 

Monday, 11 June 2007,  
14:00 - 15:30 hrs. 

David Yermack (NYU) 
 

Performance Sensitive Debt and 
CEOs’ Equity Incentives 

Wednesday, 27 June 2007, 
12:00 - 13:45 hrs. 

Erik Feijen (World Bank) Estimating the Impact of Illicit 
Drugs Use on Gambling 
Behavior 

 


